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year to various States is as under : 

State 

Bihar 

Maharashtra 

Himachal Pradesh 

Orissa 

Name of the State 

Andhra Pradesh 

Biher 

Gujarat 

Himechal Pradesh 

Karneteke 

Kerale 

Madhya Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Orissa 

Tamil Nadu 

Uttar Pradesh 

92-93 

6.00 

6.07 

5.00 

8.00 

8.00 

5.00 

8.21 

8.00 

7.00 

5.00 

8.00 

(Rs. in lakhs) 
Tentatively amount 

allocated 
2 

28.354 

8.79 

46.92 

46.92 

93-94 

2.42 

8.00 

19. 725 

13.10 

8.00 

48.44 

13.10 

4.00 

8.00 

The grant is utilized by the State Government for 
creation of firelines, construction of fire watch towers, 
purchase of wireless sets & fire fighting equipments 
etc. 

{English] 

Power Projects In Goa 

1252. SHRI RAVI SITARAM NAIK : 
SHRI FRANCISCO SARDINHA : 

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state: 

(a) the names of ongoing power projects in 
Goa and the estimated power generation capacity 
theteof; 

(b) the allocation made end target fixed for 
completion of the said projects; and 

Karnataka 

Uttar Pradesh 

Kerala 

Madhya Pradesh 

2 

39.00 

37.92 

32.22 

22.81 

For other States proposals are under process. 

(c) During the Eighth Five Year Plan, amount 
allocated to various States under this scheme is as 
under : 

94-95 

10.00 

3.40 

12.00 

10.36 

33.56 

34.30 

8.724 

4.72 

95-96 

6.855 

116-97 

15.73 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

97-98 

14.156 

23.73 

19.75 

6.46 23.415 

10.055 

43.40 

31.896 

21.22 

11.58 

18.01 37.11 

(c) the progress made In this regard? 

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI P.R. 
KUMARAMANGALAM) : (a) The Salgaokar Power 
Project Is the ongoing thermal power project at 
Sanccale In Goa, having an estimated power 
generation capacity of 48 MW. The project is being 
executed by Reliance Salgaokar Power Co. Ltd. 

(b) As there is no ongoing power generation 
project in public sector in Goa no allocation have 
been made in the Annual Plan. 

The target fixed for completion of the 
above Combined Cycle Project is 18 months 
from Zero Date (13th June 1998). The target date 
therefore for completion of the project is 12th Dec., 
1999. 

(c) Environmental clearance for this project is 
awaited from Ministry of Environment and Forests. 


