year to various States is as under :

	(Rs. in lakhs)		
State	Tentatively amount allocated		
1	2		
Bihar	28.354		
Maharashtra	8.79		
Himachal Pradesh	46.92		
Orissa	46.92		
•			

1	2		
Karnataka	39.00		
Uttar Pradesh	37.92		
Kerala	32.22		
Madhya Pradesh	22.81		

For other States proposals are under process.

(c) During the Eighth Five Year Plan, amount allocated to various States under this scheme is as under :

Name of the State	92-93	93-94	94-95	95-96	96-97	97-98
Andhra Pradesh	6.00	2.42	10.00	-	-	14.156
Bihar	6.07	-	-	•	-	-
Gujarat	5.00	8.00	3.40	-	15.73	23.73
Himachal Pradesh	8.00	19.725	12.00	-	•	19.75
Karnataka	8.00	13.10	10.36	-	6.46	23.415
Kerala	5.00	8.00	33.56	6.855	10.055	21.22
Madhya Pradesh	8.21	48.44	34.30	•	43.40	11.58
Maharashtra	8.00	13.10	-	-	-	-
Oris sa	7.00	4.00	6.724	•	31.896	•
Tamil Nadu	5.00	8.00	4.72	•	-	-
Uttar Pradesh	8.00	•	-	•	18.01	37.11

The grant is utilized by the State Government for creation of firelines, construction of fire watch towers, purchase of wireless sets & fire fighting equipments etc.

[English]

Power Projects in Goa

1252. SHRI RAVI SITARAM NAIK : SHRI FRANCISCO SARDINHA :

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the names of ongoing power projects in Goa and the estimated power generation capacity thereof:

(b) the allocation made and target fixed for completion of the said projects; and (c) the progress made in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI P.R. KUMARAMANGALAM) : (a) The Salgaokar Power Project is the ongoing thermal power project at Sanccale in Goa, having an estimated power generation capacity of 48 MW. The project is being executed by Reliance Salgaokar Power Co. Ltd.

(b) As there is no ongoing power generation project in public sector in Goa no allocation have been made in the Annual Plan.

The target fixed for completion of the above Combined Cycle Project is 18 months from Zero Date (13th June 1998). The target date therefore for completion of the project is 12th Dec., 1999.

(c) Environmental clearance for this project is awaited from Ministry of Environment and Forests.